

Marion County Board of County Commissioners

Procurement Services

2631 SE Third St. Ocala, FL 34471 Phone: 352-671-8444 Fax: 352-671-8451

CHANGE ORDER FORM

This form is to be used when a Purchase Order has a change in scope, amount or date. Amounts exceeding 10% of original award requires BCC approval. Some fields may not be applicable and may be left blank. Use your cursor to hover over a field for help.

Pleases					
Date 02/10/2025	Department Office of the Count	of the County Engineer Cha		nge Order #	<u> </u>
Additional Days Only	Is Board Action Required? No				
		(me & Address):	
Bid/Contract/Quote Number & Project Title: 24B-107 STC073884 - NW Hwy 320 - CR 329 to I-75		Superior Asphalt Inc. PO Box 2489 Oneco, FL 34264			
PO Number: 2401548		Oneco, 1 2 3 42			nana saar mada sa
Contract Amount: \$1,878,796.6	GL Account Number (ORG/OBJECT): VJ738541-563220				
	evised P&P Bond? Yes No N/AX	Project Accou	unt Numb	er (If applicable):
Is the change order amount from		Requesting A \$0.00	mount of	Contingency:	
JUSTIFICATION & DESCRIPTION	OF CHANGE installation of a dog house structure				
MES to the Marion County Sub	ostation, resulting in a \$2,200 increa	se. The total net	for this Ch	nange Order is \$	0.
* RACI	(UP DOCUMENTATION MUST BE ATTACHED	CI ARIFYING CHANG	7E*		**************************************
	KUP DOCUMENTATION MUST BE ATTACHED	CLARIFYING CHANG	GE*	\$2,044,900.48	
		CLARIFYING CHANG	GE*	\$2,044,900.48	
Original Ordered Amount:	ance):	Incre	GE*		
Original Ordered Amount: Current Ordered Amount (Not the bal The PO will be increased/decreased by	ance):	Incre	ease 🔲	\$2,044,900.48	
Original Ordered Amount: Current Ordered Amount (Not the bal The PO will be increased/decreased by Do not put contingency amount) The new PO amount including this cha	ance): y this change order in the amount of: ange order will be: m contingency)(auto calculated)	Incre	ease 🔲	\$2,044,900.48	
Original Ordered Amount: Current Ordered Amount (Not the bal The PO will be increased/decreased by Do not put contingency amount) The new PO amount including this chap PO amount will not change if it comes fro	ance): y this change order in the amount of: ange order will be: m contingency)(auto calculated) ased by	Incre	ease rease DAYS	\$2,044,900.48	
Original Ordered Amount: Current Ordered Amount (Not the bal The PO will be increased/decreased by Do not put contingency amount) The new PO amount including this cha PO amount will not change if it comes fro	ance): y this change order in the amount of: ange order will be: m contingency)(auto calculated) ased by Revised Su	Incre Deci	ease rease DAYS ion Date	\$2,044,900.48	
Original Ordered Amount: Current Ordered Amount (Not the bal The PO will be increased/decreased by Do not put contingency amount) The new PO amount including this cha PO amount will not change if it comes fro Contract time will be Increased/decrea	ance): y this change order in the amount of: ange order will be: m contingency)(auto calculated) ased by Revised Su Revised Fir	Incre Deci	ease rease DAYS ion Date	\$2,044,900.48	
Driginal Ordered Amount: Current Ordered Amount (Not the ball The PO will be increased/decreased by Do not put contingency amount) The new PO amount including this chap amount will not change if it comes fro Contract time will be Increased/decreased or Substantial Completion Date Prior Final Completion Date pproval:	ance): y this change order in the amount of: ange order will be: m contingency)(auto calculated) ased by Revised Su Revised Fir BCC Appr	Incre Deci bstantial Complet al Completion Dat oval (when app	ease rease DAYS ion Date	\$2,044,900.48 \$0.00 \$2,044,900.	48
Driginal Ordered Amount: Current Ordered Amount (Not the ball The PO will be increased/decreased by Do not put contingency amount) The new PO amount including this chap of the polymer will not change if it comes from the composition of the polymer will be increased/decreased. Prior Substantial Completion Date	ance): y this change order in the amount of: ange order will be: m contingency)(auto calculated) ased by Revised Su Revised Fir	Incre Deci bstantial Complet al Completion Dat oval (when app	ease rease DAYS ion Date	\$2,044,900.48 \$0.00 \$2,044,900.	
Driginal Ordered Amount: Current Ordered Amount (Not the ball The PO will be increased/decreased by Do not put contingency amount) The new PO amount including this chap amount will not change if it comes fro Contract time will be Increased/decreased or Substantial Completion Date Prior Final Completion Date pproval:	ance): y this change order in the amount of: ange order will be: m contingency)(auto calculated) ased by Revised Su Revised Fir BCC Appr	Incre Deci bstantial Complet al Completion Dat oval (when app	ease rease DAYS ion Date	\$2,044,900.48 \$0.00 \$2,044,900.	48 ate

Superior Asphalt, Inc.

P.O. Box 15025 Brooksville, FL 34604 Phone: (352) 678-3537 Fax: (352) 678-3660



Request for Change Order

Project Name	e: HWY 320 (329 to 175)		RCO No.: 02
Client:	Marion County	Date:	February 5, 2025
Attention:	Gerald Hickman - Transportation Construction Manager	Project I	No: 242029
Phone No.:	352-671-8686	Contract	t No. 24B-107
Fax No.:		Project Location	CR 320
E-Mail:	Gerald.Hickman@marionfl.org		
	Request for Change	Order Description	on
Scope of Wo		<u> </u>	
	odifications in the field at the following o additional cost.	station, this char	nge order is to capture the
	ted two side pipes, modified the the bory of headwall, pipe, MES to Marion Co		
Exclusions:			
N/A			
Contract Pric	e Adjustment: + \$ 0.00		Lump Sum 0.00
Submitted by Please respon		Signature: _	Digitally signaled by SAADEH A FARMH Disc Over Signaled by SAADEH A FARMH Disc Over Signaled by SAADEH A FARMH SAADEH A FARAH ASPHALT BIS (DOZ 5 4 572-NTRUS-F4-54-115)
by:	February 5, 2025 (date)	and the second s	SERVIL-MANUFACH (4) (4) (5) (5) (5) (6) (7) (6) (7) (6) (7) (6) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7
Accepted by:		Signature: _	
Date:			

Gruber, Master Contracting, Inc.

Estimate

PO Box 789

Date	Estimate #	
1/28/2025	1	

Name / Address	
Superior Asphalt , Florida United States	

Project CR 320

Description	Qty	Rate	Total
Load and transport headwall from Hwy 320 to Marion county yard Install dog house structure as is, eliminate side pipes, modify box and mud work. Deliver MES pipe with head wall	1	2,200.00 -2,200.00	2,200.00 -2,200.00
		,	
		Total	\$0.00





